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Library) Course
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Please note the following:-

I. The merit lists are provisional and is subject to:

 the fulfilling of the eligibility criteria as notified earlier.

 the verification of the equivalence of marks/degree from other universities
to those of this university, where applicable.

 correction in the merit position due to system error, if any.

II. Any candidate who does not satisfy the eligibility and other criteria will
not be considered for admission, even if he/she is provisionally selected
for admission by mistake.

III. SC/ST/PD/OBC-A/OBC-B quota as per rules.

IV.No separate intimation will be sent to individual candidate.

Number of Seats

General- 11; SC- 4; ST- 1; OBC A- 2; OBC B- 1

Note: 

As  per  circular  Nos.  BC-16014/1/82-SC  dt.06/08/1984  & BCD-1,
D.O.12017/11/89-SCD(R.CELL)  dt.09/01/1990  and  letter  No.1510-SCW
dt.31/05/2007  from  the  Government  of  West  Bengal,  Scheduled  Castes/
Scheduled Tribes of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled to get
the  benefit  of  reserved  quota  in  educational  institutions  in  West  Bengal,
unless they can produce a domicile certificate of 10-year residency issued by
competent authority.

The candidates provisionally selected under the OBC- A or  OBC- B category
must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue of the certificate should
not  be earlier  than  August 2021)  issued by  the competent  authority  that
clearly indicates (i) the category A or B they belong to; (ii) that they do not
belong to creamy layer of the society, at the time of counselling/ admission. 

As per the rules of the Government of West Bengal, OBC-A candidates of the
states other than West Bengal are not entitled to get the benefit of reserved
quota in educational  institutions in West Bengal unless they can produce
Domicile Certificate for residing in West Bengal for at least 10 years issued
by the competent authority.



V. Candidates  will  be  required  to  bring  the  following  at  the  time  of
counselling   & admission:  

 A print out of the on-line application. 

 Admit card of written admisssion test.

 2 (two) recent passport size photographs.

 Online payment receipt downloaded from SBI server after online
payment.

 All  original  marksheets,  certificates  including  SC/ST/PD/OBC
A/OBC B certificates from competent authorities in the names of
the candidates themselves, where applicable, are to be shown at
the time of interview for verification.

 The  original  madhyamik  admit  card/certificate  (for  age
verification).

 Attested copies of all marksheets, certificates, madhyamik admit
card/certificate are to be submitted at the time of admission.

 Parents/guardian's income certificate issued by the employer with
office seal for the employed person and for others by a gazetted
officer.

 For applicants under Deputed category, a No Objection Certificate
from the present employer (authorised official competent to issue
such certifate)  mentioning therein his/her present designation,
date of appointment, present salary, scale of pay etc and stating
that  the  employer  has  no  objection  to  his/her  deputation  in
pursuing  2-year  M.L.I.Sc  (Digital  Library)  course.  (Bachelor's
Degree in any subject with BLIS degree or its equivalent from a
recognized institution with minimum 3 years of experience (as on
the date for submission of application) after passing BLIS as a
whole-time  salaried  staff  member  in  a  recognized  library  or
information center.)

VI. All admissions are provisional.

Date of    verification/admission   of the provisionally selected  
candidates : September 23, 2022 at 3:30 pm.

Venue: Prof.  Anita Banerjee Memorial  Hall  (Ground Floor,  U.G. Arts
Building), Jadavpur University, Kolkata-32.

If  a  candidate  fails  to  appear  on  the  specified  date  and  time  for
counselling, the next candidate in order of merit will be considered for
admission. The candidate absent on September 23, 2022, will also NOT
be considered for admission against vacancy (if any) at a later date. 

VII. Classes will commence on September 26, 2022.

VIII.The candidates admitted to M.L.I.Sc course should have at least 50%
attendance  of  total  classes  held  during   1st week  of  classes,  failing
which his/her studentship will be treated as cancelled without further
reference.



Jadavpur University has accepted in principle that each and every
student  of the  university  shall  be  duty  bound  during  the  entire
period of studentship with the university to immediately report to
the Dean of Students if any ragging is noticed either in university
hostel or on university campus.
If any incident of ragging comes to the notice of the authority, the
concerned student  shall  be  given  liberty  to  explain  and  if  his
explanation  is  not  found satisfactory,  the  authority  would  expel
him/her from the university.

Details of on-line submission of anti-ragging affidavit shall be made
available by the Head, Department of Lib. & Inf. Sc., at the time of
counselling.

Print  out  of  the  anti-ragging  affidavit  submitted  on-line  by  the
student  and  his/her  parents  must  be  submitted  to  the  Head,
Department  of  Lib.  &  Inf.  Sc.  within  15  (fifteen)  days  from the
commencement of classes. 

FEES TO BE DEPOSITED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

F O R   F R E S H E R

1 TUITION @ RS.200/- X 6 (FOR 6 MONTH) RS.1200.00

2 SESSION CHARGE RS.50.00

3 ADMISSION RS.100.00

4 REGISTRATION RS.25.00

5 LIBRARY DEPOSIT RS.50.00

6 HEALTH CARD RS.10.00

7 COMPUTER LAB. (ANNUALLY) RS.600.00

8 ADDITIONAL FEE (EVENING PART-TIME for 6 MONTH) RS.300.00

9 SPORTS RS.100.00

TOTAL RS.2435.00

F O R   D E P U T E D

1 TUITION @ RS.500/-  X 6 (FOR 6 MONTH) RS.3000.00

2 SESSION CHARGE RS.50.00

3 ADMISSION RS.100.00

4 REGISTRATION RS.25.00

5 LIBRARY DEPOSIT RS.50.00

6 HEALTH CARD RS.10.00

7 COMPUTER LAB. (ANNUALLY) RS.600.00

8 ADDITIONAL FEE (EVENING PART-TIME for 6 MONTH) RS.300.00

9 SPORTS RS.100.00

TOTAL RS.4235.00



Provisional Merit List
Category -  General

SL Exam Roll Name BLIS(%) WTM Score Category

1 JUMLISCDL000027 NILADRI MAJUMDAR 86.13 42 64.07 General

2 JUMLISCDL000025 SUPRITI DAS 84.62 37 60.81 General

3 JUMLISCDL000024 KAJINUR RAHAMAN ALI 75.91 44 59.96 OBC A

4 JUMLISCDL000046 SOMENATH SAHA 82.5 36 59.25 OBC B

5 JUMLISCDL000026 ARIJIT KUMAR PAL 81.78 36 58.89 OBC B

6 JUMLISCDL000034 SUMAN DAS 80.36 32 56.18 General

7 JUMLISCDL000003
BHASSWATI

BHATTACHARJEE 79.38 32 55.69 General

8 JUMLISCDL000037 ANIMESH DUTTA 85.75 21 53.38 General

9 JUMLISCDL000036 BISHAL PATHAK 73.16 29 51.08 General

10 JUMLISCDL000007 SUMANA GOLDER 88.87 13 50.94 SC

11 JUMLISCDL000023 PINKI BASAK 73.33 24 48.67 OBC B

12 JUMLISCDL000010 SUKUMAR HANSDA 84.13 13 48.57 ST

13 JUMLISCDL000049 SUBHAJIT ROY 82.25 14 48.13 SC

14 JUMLISCDL000035 SANTANA MAITY 70.25 24 47.13 General

15 JUMLISCDL000028 MORIUM SULTANA 73.6 20 46.80 OBC A

16 JUMLISCDL000031 SRIKANTA DEY 71.74 21 46.37 OBC B

17 JUMLISCDL000066 ANIRUDDHA GHOSH 71.02 21 46.01 OBC B

18 JUMLISCDL000020 RAKHI BAR 71.22 20 45.61 SC

19 JUMLISCDL000021 KOYEL HAZRA 73.96 16 44.98 General

20 JUMLISCDL000057 KISHORE KARMAKAR 68.5 21 44.75 OBC B

21 JUMLISCDL000065 AISHANI DUTTA 79.25 10 44.63 General

22 JUMLISCDL000002 NELSON KUJUR 68 21 44.50 ST

23 JUMLISCDL000038 SUMAN CHOWDHURY 68.71 11 39.86 SC

24 JUMLISCDL000062 UMA MONDAL 60.11 18 39.06 SC

25 JUMLISCDL000014 TANUSREE MONDAL 60 18 39.00 SC

26 JUMLISCDL000052 AZAD HOSSAIN 76.75 1 38.88 OBC A

27 JUMLISCDL000016 SHAMPA MONDAL 68.18 9 38.59 SC

28 JUMLISCDL000042 ANNAPURNA PAUL 63 14 38.50 OBC B

29 JUMLISCDL000017 SAHINA SULTANA 68.66 7 37.83 OBC B

30 JUMLISCDL000059 NABHONIL SAHA 62.4 13 37.70 SC

31 JUMLISCDL000009 SHARLI BALA 65.96 8 36.98 SC

32 JUMLISCDL000056 KEYA DAS 56 16 36.00 General

33 JUMLISCDL000053 MD TALHA 63.61 8 35.81 OBC A

34 JUMLISCDL000013 PROSENJIT GHOSH 64 5 34.50 General

35 JUMLISCDL000030 AMIT CHANDRA 56.75 12 34.38 SC

36 JUMLISCDL000043 ANSHU NILAY 60.66 6 33.33 General

37 JUMLISCDL000051 APURBA MONDAL 63.47 3 33.24 SC

38 JUMLISCDL000044 PRABIR MANDAL 54.11 11 32.56 SC



Category – SC

SL Exam Roll Name BLIS(%) WTM Score Category

1 JUMLISCDL000007 SUMANA GOLDER 88.87 13 50.94

2 JUMLISCDL000049 SUBHAJIT ROY 82.25 14 48.13

3 JUMLISCDL000020 RAKHI BAR 71.22 20 45.61

4 JUMLISCDL000038 SUMAN CHOWDHURY 68.71 11 39.86

5 JUMLISCDL000062 UMA MONDAL 60.11 18 39.06

6 JUMLISCDL000014 TANUSREE MONDAL 60 18 39.00

7 JUMLISCDL000016 SHAMPA MONDAL 68.18 9 38.59

8 JUMLISCDL000059 NABHONIL SAHA 62.4 13 37.70

9 JUMLISCDL000009 SHARLI BALA 65.96 8 36.98

10 JUMLISCDL000030 AMIT CHANDRA 56.75 12 34.38

11 JUMLISCDL000051 APURBA MONDAL 63.47 3 33.24

12 JUMLISCDL000044 PRABIR MANDAL 54.11 11 32.56

Category – ST

SL Exam Roll Name BLIS(%) WTM Score Category
1 JUMLISCDL000010 SUKUMAR HANSDA 84.13 13 48.57

2 JUMLISCDL000002 NELSON KUJUR 68 21 44.50

Category – OBC A

SL Exam Roll Name BLIS(%) WTM Score Category

1 JUMLISCDL000024 KAJINUR RAHAMAN ALI 75.91 44 59.96

2 JUMLISCDL000028 MORIUM SULTANA 73.6 20 46.80

3 JUMLISCDL000052 AZAD HOSSAIN 76.75 1 38.88

4 JUMLISCDL000053 MD TALHA 63.61 8 35.81

Category – OBC B

SL Exam Roll Name BLIS(%) WTM Score Category
1 JUMLISCDL000046 SOMENATH SAHA 82.5 36 59.25

2 JUMLISCDL000026 ARIJIT KUMAR PAL 81.78 36 58.89

3 JUMLISCDL000023 PINKI BASAK 73.33 24 48.67

4 JUMLISCDL000031 SRIKANTA DEY 71.74 21 46.37

5 JUMLISCDL000066 ANIRUDDHA GHOSH 71.02 21 46.01

6 JUMLISCDL000057 KISHORE KARMAKAR 68.5 21 44.75

7 JUMLISCDL000042 ANNAPURNA PAUL 63 14 38.50

8 JUMLISCDL000017 SAHINA SULTANA 68.66 7 37.83

BLIS(%)- Percentage of Marks obtained in B.L.I.Sc examination

WTM- Written Test Marks


